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Date: 18-07-2022 Health Bulletin Time: 6:00 PM 
                                             Bu l let in  No.  891  ( s i n c e  1 5 t h  M a r c h  2 0 2 0 )  

 

 
Positive Today: 117  Recovered Today: 25 

 

 Death Today: 00 
 

 Active Cases: 674 

S+vty Sample Positivity today: 8.20% R% Recovery Percentage: 95.44% 

 
1. Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected since 01.01.2022: 94827  

2. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured since 01.01.2022: 90500 (95.44%) 

3. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 patients migrated out of state since 01.01.2022: 3369 (3.55%) 

4. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Deaths since 01.01.2022: 284 (0.30%) 

5. Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today: 1310  

6. Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today: 1856  

7. Total number of cumulative samples found negative since 01.01.2022: 1414520  
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Detailed Status of Sample Tested 
 

 

 
 

Districts 

 
Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Negative Positive 
Cumulative 

Samples 

Tested 

Since 

01.01.2022 

Results 

Awaited 
(including sample 

sent to labs today) 

 
Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2022 

 
Positive 

in last 24 

hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2022 

Almora 15 33 66571 1 4560 71125 0 

Bageshwar 26 28 36515 0 2096 38607 0 

Chamoli 53 17 50340 3 3242 53580 0 

Champawat 0 0 62812 0 1915 64724 0 

Dehradun 604 546 387841 82 34444 422150 97 

Haridwar 172 139 314758 7 13364 328092 29 

Nainital 223 211 95080 12 11554 106564 37 

Pauri Garhwal 159 141 99983 3 5314 105290 12 

Pithoragarh 57 58 43420 0 2575 45983 8 

Rudraprayag 27 11 28402 0 2719 31121 0 

Tehri Garhwal 99 51 40535 3 2430 42958 12 

US Nagar 323 65 143738 5 8893 152607 33 

Uttarkashi 98 10 44525 1 1721 46244 14 

Total 1856 1310 1414520 117 94827 1509045 242 

Details of Districts having Positive COVID-19 Cases 
 

 
Districts 

No. of Positive 
Cases Since 
01.01.2022 

No. of Positive Cases 
Treated/ Cured Since 

01.01.2022 

Active Cases in the 
District 

Deaths Since 
01.01.2022 

Migrated Positive 
Cases Since 
01.01.2022 

Almora 4560 4148 5 4 403 

Bageshwar 2096 2003 0 0 93 

Chamoli 3242 3124 9 3 106 

Champawat 1915 1894 0 1 20 

Dehradun 34444 33407 492 178 367 

Haridwar 13364 13050 52 27 235 

Nainital 11554 11399 71 29 55 

Pauri Garhwal 5314 4321 4 19 970 

Pithoragarh 2575 2426 7 4 138 

Rudraprayag 2719 2586 0 2 131 

Tehri Garhwal 2430 2036 9 7 378 

U.S. Nagar 8893 8572 19 5 297 

Uttarkashi 1721 1534 6 5 176 

Total 94827 90500 674 284 3369 
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COVID-19 Vaccination  

18 t h  July 2022 

 Sessions Held Today:                       889 

 Number of Beneficiaries Vaccinated Today:          23559 

 Total Number of Beneficiaries Partially Vaccinated:         9067364 

 Total Number of Beneficiaries Fully Vaccinated:         8594892 

 Total Number of Beneficiaries Given Precaution Dose:        797807 

              Details of Beneficiaries Vaccinated in Uttarakhand   
 

 

Districts 

Citizens Health Care Worker Front Line Worker 

Cumulative 
Precaution 

Dose 
Coverage 

Last 24 hrs 
coverage 

12-14 
Yrs      
1st 

Dose 

12-14 
Yrs      
2nd 

Dose 

15-17 
years 1st 

Dose 
Coverage 

15-17 
years 

2nd Dose 
Coverage 

18+ years 
1st Dose 
Coverage 

18+ years 
2nd Dose 
Coverage 

 1st 
 Dose 

Coverage 

 2nd  
Dose 

Coverage 

1st  
Dose 

Coverage 

 2nd  
Dose 

Coverage 

1st 
And 
2nd 

Dose  

Precaution 
Dose 

Almora 19071 12318 29226 23484 384245 358350 6024 6034 9959 9764 49230 31 320 

Bageshwar 10163 7936 14137 13219 186388 173135 2515 2521 2323 2403 31128 10 268 

Chamoli 15115 13424 19728 19038 275295 271810 3988 4022 6494 6636 49098 41 639 

Champawat 10735 8305 13499 12964 184887 173859 2255 2318 7588 7534 24340 136 0 

Dehradun 65806 40932 102639 79986 1581042 1488318 37248 36730 30672 31327 174777 521 5127 

Haridwar 73584 35635 83652 52507 1519860 1465334 17789 17638 48478 48477 100145 856 6220 

Nainital 41923 26691 53222 41680 759148 741170 14196 14010 20115 20242 71217 193 2238 

Pauri 22524 17322 32716 30991 455770 438858 7923 7944 7107 7199 68255 48 828 

Pithoragarh 16145 12183 23758 20949 327990 320130 4096 4115 8321 8417 31776 39 331 

Rudraprayag 8811 6396 12621 11102 174266 160815 2466 2456 2692 2713 20872 91 610 

Tehri 23295 19101 31314 28764 401242 368887 6254 6317 4930 5050 56434 151 1363 

US Nagar 62017 52917 93374 90642 1360433 1391996 12498 12627 34802 34068 80623 1017 2148 

Uttarkashi 13205 9899 18268 16675 237053 228008 3462 3488 5002 5112 39912 47 286 

Total 382394 263059 528154 442001 7847619 7580670 120714 120220 188483 188942 797807 3181 20378 
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DETAILED STUDY OF COVID-19 STATUS SINCE 15.03.2020 

 

S+vty Sample Positivity: 4.38% R% Recovery Percentage: 95.91% 
 

 CFR (%Death): 1.75% 
 

 Migrated Cases:  2.18% 

 

1. Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected: 439612 

2. Total Number of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured: 421650 

3. Total Number of COVID-19 patients migrated out of state: 9586 

4. Total Number of COVID-19 Deaths: 7702 

5. Total number of cumulative samples found negative: 9590273 

     6. Total number of cumulative samples tested: 10029885 

   

Districts wise Status of COVID-19 

 
 

   District 

 

Cumulative 

samples Tested 

 

Negative 

Cumulative  

 

Positive 

Cumulative 

Treated/ 

Cured till 

Date  

 

Cumulative 

Deaths 

 

Cumulative 

Migrated/others 

Almora 322358 305557 16801 15572 200 1024 

Bageshwar 258188 250325 7863 7684 61 118 

Chamoli 358557 343063 15494 15107 65 313 

Champawat 338148 328554 9594 9331 54 209 

Dehradun 2457086 2309910 147176 142009 3705 970 

Haridwar 2592134 2527185 64949 62213 1051 1633 

Nainital 721012 670116 50896 49652 976 197 

Pauri Garhwal 533908 510852 23056 21041 334 1677 

Pithoragarh 288330 275464 12866 12427 186 246 

Rudraprayag 240859 229334 11525 11126 108 291 

Tehri Garhwal 364990 346720 18270 16867 117 1277 

U.S. Nagar 1152071 1105232 46839 44944 766 1110 

Uttarkashi 402244 387961 14283 13677 79 521 

Total 10029885 9590273 439612 421650 7702 9586 

 

 


